X1

Declaration of Compliance

Style: 8810
Material: Nitrile foam/waterbased PU, palmdipped, acrylic, nylon, spandex,
Application: suitable for all types of food

The article meets relevant requirements in:

European Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004

European Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 (GMP)

European Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.

The Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 excludes rubber materials, instead reference to Bfr
(Bundesinstitut fir Risikobewertung).

The overall migration test performed according to EN 1186 and resulted as follows:

Simulant Permissible Test Conditions Result of overall
limit (mg/dm?) | time and temperature | migration, mg/ dm?

Acetic acid, 3 % 10 2.0 hr 70°C <3.0

Aqgueous solution

Ethanol, 10 % 10 2.0 hr 70°C <3.0

Aqgueous solution

Ethanol 95% 10 2.0 hr 60°C 9.4

Isooctane 10 0.5 hr 40°C 8.3

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the article;
6 dm?/kg

Test institute: SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Servises Co., Ltd.
Reference: CANHG1818886001, CANHG1925547401

Date: 2020-01-07

Lena Prytz
Senior Operation Manager



